Whereas, the purpose of the Granville County Museum is to collect, preserve, and 

utilize historically significant artifacts and to develop interpretive museum programs for the 

promotion and teaching of Granville County history; and 

Whereas, the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) was appropriated 

over the years by the North Carolina General Assembly for the development of the museum; 

and 

Whereas, the museum, located in one of the oldest buildings in Granville County, is 

the only museum in the area stressing local history;